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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 14A

003 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 10:04 a.m.
SB 1072 A — PUBLIC HEARING

011 Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel

025 Senator Peter Courtney, Senate District 11 (EXHIBITS A & B)

087 Chair Macpherson

089 Sen. Courtney

091 Chair Macpherson

093 Sen. Courtney

095 Chair Macpherson

099 Malik Taylor, Leslie Middle School

110 Chair Macpherson

112 Darrenn Robertson, Leslie Middle School

119 Taylor

121 Robertson

123 Chair Macpherson
14A 129 Rep. Krieger

138 Rep. Bonamici

143 Taylor

144 Sen. Courtney

153 Chair Macpherson

154 Rep. Komp

163 Taylor



167 Chair Macpherson

174 Scott Heiser
208 Rep. Shields
213 Heiser
216 Rep. Shields
223 Heiser
233 Rep. Shields
234 Heiser
236 Taylor
244 Heiser
249 Taylor
252 Heiser
265 Taylor
268 Heiser
271 Rep. Bonamici
278 Heiser
311 Rep. Bonamici
313 Heiser
321 Rep. Bonamici
351 Rep. Shields
363 Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
396 Rep. Shields
398 Christian
403 Heiser
414 Christian
416 Heiser
423 Christian
428 Chair Macpherson
445 Heiser
15A 001 Heiser, continues
009 Chair Macpherson
15A 015 Kelly Peterson, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBITS C, D & E)
068 Rep. Bonamici
069 Peterson
086 Chair Macpherson
091 Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police
(EXHIBITS F &G)
116 Ronald Nelson, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBIT H)
161 Rep. Flores
164 Nelson
179 Rep. Flores
182 Nelson
184 Chair Macpherson
191 Dr. Larry Peets, Veterinarian
248 Susan Mentley, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT I)
291 Chair Macpherson
295 Heiser
305 Chair Macpherson

SB 1072 A — WORK SESSION
306 MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 1072A to the floor with a




312
325

SB 1086 A — PUBLIC HEARING
327
330
358
371
403
408
409

14B 001
020
024
028
004
038

14B 039
041
048
055
091
096
099
106
116
124
145
151
189
221
233
254
258
280
282
287
294

SB 1086 A — WORK SESSION
297
304
306
314
318
322
324

DO PASS recommendation.

Rep. Shields

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Bill Taylor , Committee Counsel

Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Council of Police Association
Chair Macpherson

Marilyn Lorance (EXHIBIT J)

Chair Macpherson

Jack Evans, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT K)
Evans, continues

Rep. Barker

Evans

Rep. Bonamici

Evans

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron
Evans

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Jerry Krummel, House District 26
Taylor

Rep. Krummel

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Krummel

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Krummel

Chair Macpherson

Tom Gallagher, Oregon News Paper Association
Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties
Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT L)

Ross Day, Oregonians in Action

Chair Macpherson

Daniel Eisenbeis, 1000 Friends of Oregon
Day

Chair Macpherson

Andrea Myer, ACLU of Oregon

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Bonamici
Chair Macpherson



333
336
311

316

14B

360

SB 1072 A — WORK SESSION
372
375

380

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Rep. Cameron

Rep. Flores

MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves to ADOPT SB 1086A-6
amendments dated 2/18/08.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves SB 1086A to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. Cameron will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Macpherson

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker Requests unanimous consent that
the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.
WHISNANT to BE RECORDED as voting AYE
on the motion to move SB 1072A to the floor with
a DO PASS recommendation

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson, hearing no objection, declares the

motion CARRIED.

Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 11:32 a.m.

SB 1072 A, prepared information, Sen. Courtney, 1 p
SB 1072 A, written testimony, Sen. Courtney, 1 p

SB 1072 A, prepared information, Kelly Peterson, 4 pp
SB 1072 A, prepared information, Kelly Peterson, 11 pp
SB 1072 A, prepared information, Kelly Peterson, 74 pp
SB 1072 A, written testimony from Molly Daul, Kevin Campbell, 3 pp
SB 1072 A, written testimony, Kevin Campbell, 1 p

SB 1072 A, written testimony, Ronald Nelson, 3 pp

SB 1072 A, written letter, Susan Mentley, 1 p

SB 1086 A, written testimony, Marilyn Lorance, 1 p

SB 1086 A, -8 Amendments, staff, 3 pp

SB 1086 A, -6 Amendments, staff, 2 pp



