HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 19, 2008 10:00 AM

Hearing Room C Tapes 14-15

Session

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Chip Shields
STAFF PRESENT:	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	Beth Herzog, Committee Assistant
MEASURES HEARD:	SB 1072 A - Public Hearing and Work Sessi SB 1086 A– Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 14A		
	003	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting to order at 10:04 a.m.
<u>SB 1072 A - Pl</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	011	Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
	025	Senator Peter Courtney, Senate District 11 (EXHIBITS A & B)
	087	Chair Macpherson
	089	Sen. Courtney
	091	Chair Macpherson
	093	Sen. Courtney
	095	Chair Macpherson
	099	Malik Taylor, Leslie Middle School
	110	Chair Macpherson
	112	Darrenn Robertson, Leslie Middle School
	119	Taylor
	121	Robertson
	123	Chair Macpherson
14A	129	Rep. Krieger
143 144	138	Rep. Bonamici
	143	Taylor
	144	Sen. Courtney
	153	Chair Macpherson
	154	Rep. Komp
	163	Taylor
		-

	167	Chair Macpherson
	174	Scott Heiser
	208	Rep. Shields
	213	Heiser
	216	Rep. Shields
	223	Heiser
	233	Rep. Shields
	234	Heiser
	236	Taylor
	244	Heiser
	249	Taylor
	252	Heiser
	265	Taylor
	268	Heiser
	271	Rep. Bonamici
	278	Heiser
	311	Rep. Bonamici
	313	Heiser
	321	Rep. Bonamici
	351	Rep. Shields
	363	Ann Christian, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
	396	
	398	Rep. Shields Christian
	403	Heiser
	414	Christian
	416	Heiser
	423	Christian
	428	Chair Macpherson
	445	Heiser
15A	001	Heiser, continues
	009	Chair Macpherson
15A	015	Kelly Peterson, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBITS C, D & E)
	068	Rep. Bonamici
	069	Peterson
	086	Chair Macpherson
	091	Kevin Campbell, Oregon Association Chiefs of Police
	117	(EXHIBITS F &G)
	116	Ronald Nelson, Oregon Department of Justice (EXHIBIT H)
	161	Rep. Flores
	164	Nelson
	179	Rep. Flores
	182	Nelson
	184	Chair Macpherson
	191	Dr. Larry Peets, Veterinarian
	248	Susan Mentley, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT I)
	291	Chair Macpherson
	295	Heiser
	305	Chair Macpherson
<u>SB 1072 A -</u>	- WORK SESSION	
	306	MOTION: Rep. Barker moves SB 1072A to the floor with a

	312 325	DO PASS recommendation. Rep. Shields VOTE: 8-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Whisnant
		Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 1086 A – I	PUBLIC HEARING	REF, Directing with fear discussion on the froot.
	327	Chair Macpherson
	330	Bill Taylor, Committee Counsel
	358	Brian DeLashmutt, Oregon Council of Police Association
	371	Chair Macpherson
	403	Marilyn Lorance (EXHIBIT J)
	408	Chair Macpherson
	409	Jack Evans, Oregon Department of Transportation (EXHIBIT K)
14 B	001	Evans, continues
	020	Rep. Barker
	024	Evans
	028	Rep. Bonamici
	004	Evans
	038	Chair Macpherson
14B	039	Rep. Cameron
	041	Evans
	048	Chair Macpherson
	055	Rep. Jerry Krummel, House District 26
	091	Taylor
	096	Rep. Krummel
	099	Chair Macpherson
	106	Rep. Krummel
	116	Rep. Bonamici
	124	Rep. Krummel
	145	Chair Macpherson
	151	Tom Gallagher, Oregon News Paper Association
	189	Paul Snider, Association of Oregon Counties
	221	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT L)
	233	Ross Day, Oregonians in Action
	254	Chair Macpherson
	258	Daniel Eisenbeis, 1000 Friends of Oregon
	280	Day Chain Maanhaman
	282	Chair Macpherson
	287 294	Andrea Myer, ACLU of Oregon
SR 1086 A	WORK SESSION	Chair Macpherson
50 1000 A -	297	Chair Macpherson
	304	Rep. Cameron
	306	Chair Macpherson
	314	Rep. Cameron
	318	Chair Macpherson
	322	Rep. Bonamici
	324	Chair Macpherson
	-	··· r

333	Rep. Cameron
336	Rep. Flores
311	MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves to ADOPT SB 1086A-6 amendments dated 2/18/08.
	VOTE: 9-0-0
	Chair Macpherson hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
316	MOTION: Rep. Cameron moves SB 1086A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 9-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
14B	Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED.
	REP. Cameron will lead discussion on the floor.
360	Chair Macpherson
<u>SB 1072 A – WORK SESSION</u>	
372	Chair Macpherson
375	MOTION: Rep. Barker Requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP.
	WHISNANT to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to move SB 1072A to the floor with
	a DO PASS recommendation
	VOTE: 9-0-0
	Chair Macpherson, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
380	Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 11:32 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 1072 A, prepared information, Sen. Courtney, 1 p
- B. SB 1072 A, written testimony, Sen. Courtney, 1 p
- C. SB 1072 A, prepared information, Kelly Peterson, 4 pp
- D. SB 1072 A, prepared information, Kelly Peterson, 11 pp
- E. SB 1072 A, prepared information, Kelly Peterson, 74 pp
- F. SB 1072 A, written testimony from Molly Daul, Kevin Campbell, 3 pp
- G. SB 1072 A, written testimony, Kevin Campbell, 1 p
- H. SB 1072 A, written testimony, Ronald Nelson, 3 pp
- I. SB 1072 A, written letter, Susan Mentley, 1 p
- J. SB 1086 A, written testimony, Marilyn Lorance, 1 p
- K. SB 1086 A, -8 Amendments, staff, 3 pp
- L. SB 1086 A, -6 Amendments, staff, 2 pp